City of Alameda, California

August 14, 2018

Ivan Werblow, Vice President
Dream Ride Elevator

4780 East Second Street
Benicia, CA 94510

Re:  First Amendment to Service Provider Agreement for Full Service Elevator Maintenance
and Repair City-Wide

Dear Mr. Werblow:

Enclosed please find your fully executed original First Amendment to Service Provider Agreement
for the above-referenced project for your records. If you have any further questions or comments,
please call me at 510-747-7925.

Sincerely,

(%J @JMM

Gail Carlson
Executive Assistant

GC:gc
enc.

g\pubworks\pwadmin\maint\20182019\elevator'2letter.docx

Public Works Department

950 W. Mall Square, Room 110

Alameda, California 94501

510 747-7900 Fax 510-769-6030 TTY 510-522-7338 Printed on 30% PCW Paper



ORIGINAL

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

This Amendment of the Agreement, entered into this 1st day of July, 2018, by and between
the CITY OF ALAMEDA, a municipal corporation (hereinafter "City") and DREAM RIDE
ELEVATOR, a California corporation, whose address is 4780 EAST SECOND STREET,
BENICIA, CALIFORNIA 94510, (hereinafter "Provider"), is made with reference to the following:
RECITALS: '

A. On July 1, 2017, an agreement was entered into by and between City and Provider
(hereinafter "Agreement"), in an amount not to exceed $20,680.

B. City and Provider desire to modify the Agreement on the terms and conditions set
forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed by and between the undersigned parties as
follows:

l. Paragraph 1, TERM, of the Agreement is modified to read as follows: The term of
this Agreement shall commence on the 1st day of July, 2017, and shall terminate on the
30th day of June, 2019, unless terminated earlier as set forth herein.

This Agreement may be mutually extended on a year-by-year basis, for up to three
(3) additional years, at the sole discretion of the Public Works Director, based, at a
minimum, upon satisfactory performance of all aspects of this Agreement. The Public
Works Director may submit written notice that the Agreement is to be extended at the
same terms and the compensation adjusted by the Construction Cost Index for the San
Francisco Bay Area as reported in the Engineering News Record for the previous calendar
year for the trade(s) associated with the services or tasks.

2. Paragraph 3b, COMPENSATION TO PROVIDER, of the Agreement is modified to
read as follows: The total compensation for the work under this First Amendment to
Agreement is not to exceed $18,408.08, which includes a 10% contingency of $1,840.81.
The total compensation for the First Amendment to Agreement is not to exceed
$20,248.89. The total cumulative amount is $40,928.89.

3 Except as expressly modified herein, all other terms and covenants set forth in the
Agreement shall remain the same and shall be in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this modification of Agreement to
be executed on the day and year first above written.
Signatures on following page

[Dream Ride Elevator] | [Elevator Maintenance and Service]
[g:'pubworks'pwadmin'maint' 20182019'elevator'amend dream ride.doc] Version 10-15-15



DREAM RIDE ELEVATOR CITY OF ALAMEDA
A California Corporation A Municipal Corporation

\ p /;9/\%%

Ivan W{rblow
Vice-President

David L. Rudat
Interim City Manager

Yl

Kurt R. Nelson Max Arbios
Secretary/Treasurer Public Works Superintendent

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
City Attorney

e o

] ane} Kern
Assistant City Attorney

[Dream Ride Elevator| 2 [Elevator Maintenance and Service]
[g:\pubworks\pwadmin\maint'20182019\elevatoriamend dream ride.doc] Version 10-15-15



EXHIBIT A

Unit prices are to include and cover the furnishing of all labor, materials, equipment, incidentals,
and any other overhead necessary to perform the work described in the Scope of Services in a
manner specified in the Project Specifications. Proposal prices are also to include any required

reporting to the City of work performed.

Item Items with Unit Prices Unit Total
No.  Quantity Written in Words Price Price
L. 12 Month PM and Special Testing Program
City Hall Elevator $162.89 $1,954.68
2. 12 Month PM and Special Testing Program
Alameda Police Department Elevator $162.89 $1,954.68
3. 12 Month PM and Special Testing Program
Main Library Elevator $162.89 $1.954.68
4. 12 Month PM and Special Testing Program
Veterans Building Elevator $162.89 $1,954.68
5. 12 Month PM and Special Testing Program
Civic Center Parking Elevator $162.89 $1,954.68
6. 12 Month PM and Special Testing Program
City Hall West Elevator $162.89 $1,954.68
7. 20 Hours Emergency Service Call-Out
Business Hours* $213.18 $4.180.00
*Mon-Fri, 7AM-5PM, excluding holidays
8. 10 Hours Emergency Service Call-Out
Non Business Hours/Holidays $255.00 $2,500.00
9. Standard Material Mark-up 20%
TOTAL BID $18.408.08*

*This does not include the Emergency Operations Center.

[Dream Ride Elovator] 3
Teipubworksi\pwadminimainti201 8201 %elevatortamend dream ride.doc]

[Elevatlor Maintenance and Servige]

Yersion [0-15-15




| | DREAM-1 - QPID:JR
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE osr212018

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

IMPORTANT: If the certlficate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must hava ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION I8 WAIVED, subject to the terms and condltlons of the policy, certain policles may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate helder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER 825-283-5750 cT Julie Rector
15U Massle & Back Ins. Serv, P % FAX 2R3,
Liconss S0830540 &Y, .0 925-283-5750 | FAX 1o 925-283-5751
P.0, Box 1272 | EHAL o Julle@lsumasste.com
Lafayette, CA 94549.1272
Dean Sigmundson INSURER[S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
msureR A : Great American Ins. Comp. 16691
INSURED Dream Ride Englneering, Inc. insurer g : Ohio SecurityiLiberty Mutual 24082
E;‘eam Ride Englneering insurir ¢ . National Union Fire Insurance 19445
levators i
Dream Ride Elevators INSURER . State Comp. Ins. Fund 38078
4780 E. Second Street
Bonicla, CA 94510 INSURERE ;-
INSURER F 1
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

sa TYPE OF INSURANCE AonL{Suen POLICY NUMBER PO | (RERERE LiwiTs
A [ X | cOMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY | EACH OCCURRENCE 5 1,000,000
| cLamsmane [ X | ocour v | v |6LP132480401 07/01/2018| 07/01/2019 | DAMAGE TO RENTED . 300,000
| MED EXP (Any ons person) S 10,000
N T 1,000,000
| GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE s 4,000,000
poucy @ 5% [ Juoc PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | § 4,000,000
OYHER; Max Aggr. s 10,000,000
B | auTomorie waaiLmy COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT " 1,000,000
X A avro v | vy [BASSses8381 08/06/2018 08/06/2019 | BopiLY INWRY (Per persen) | s
QWNED SCHEDULED
|| AUTOS oMLY UToS BODILY INJURY {Per accident)| §
X | AR oy HORRENS | PR PAMAGE s
% |$250 Comp | X |$500 Coll. s
C| |umsrewauss | X|occur EACH OCCURRENCE P 4,000,600
X | excess e CLAMSMADE EBU021332694 07/01/2018| 0710112098 [ 5ot i 4,000,000
peo | | ReTenTions e $
D |WDRKERS COMPENSATIGN X |BER o OTH-
AND EMFLOYERS' LIABILTTY
iy PROFRETORPARTEREAEUTIE oAl preezrze 07/01/2098| 0700472019 | £ ¢ scciment . 1,000,000
%“%Et""!'ﬁﬁm EL. DISEASE - EA EMPLOVEE| § 1,000,000
([rngag"gfﬁ?gbﬁugngagrpsnmggs below E.L. DIS| Y LIMIT | § 1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS | VEHICLES [ACORD 101, Additlonal Remarks Schadule, may be sttachad If more apace la required)

RE Job: Full Service Elevator Maintenance and Repair City-Wide, Alameda, CA
94501, City, its City Councl}, boards and commissions, officers, and
employees shall be named as an additional insured under all insurance
coverages, except worker's compensation. Any other insurance held by an
additional insured shall not be required to contribute anything toward any

~AITY OF ALAMEDA
C‘T!Isokslanagement

1308

er

P

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

G ucre

CITYALA

City of Alameda

Attn: Public Works Department
Attn: Gail Carlson

950 W. Mall Square, Room 110
1 1

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESGRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

“ACORD 26 (2016/03)

© 1988-20156 ACORD CORPCRATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



\ . nolpgreope  CITYALA DREAM-1 PAGE 2
NOTE PAD: INsUREt's NAME  Dream Ride Englneering, Inc, OP Ib: JR ats  G/27/2018

logs or expensa coverad hg the insurance gxov.tded by this pol.m%‘.a Walyvar
of Sg?rogglgion iz included with respects to Aute Liability and Ganeral
Liability. *10 days cantallation notice applies for non-payment of

premium.” (B,P,W,X




Risk Management

__Udhf

CITY &F ALAMEDA

CG 20 10 (Ed. 04 13)

Policy Number: GLP132480401 /
THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSEES OR
CONTRACTORS - SCHEDULED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

Schedule

Name of Additional Insured
Person(s) or Organization(s) Location(s) of Covered Operations

Any person or organization that you are required and agreed lo name as Any location within the "coverage lemitory"

an additional insured on your pollcy under:

1. A writlen contract or agreement thal is In effect during the term of this
policy and such contract is entered Into prior to the “occurrence” of any "bodily
injury®, "property damage”, "personal injury", or "advenlising Injury”;

ar,
2. An oral contract or oral agreement with a person or organization
when a certificate of insurance showing that persen or organlzalion as an
Additional Insured has been Issued; and such oral conltract or oral agreement
is in effect during the term of this policy and is entered into pror to the
“occumence” of any "bodily injury”, "property damage”, “personal injury”, or

"advertising Injury®.

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

SECTION Il - WHO IS AN INSURED is amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or
'_organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury", ®
@or "personal and advertising injury" caused, in whole or in part, by:

A.

N gl
"')\~ = 1. your acts or omissions; or
~|= - |
™ P 2. the acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf,
¢
7] .
(\0 Y in the performance of your ongoing operations for the Additional Insured(s) at the location(s) designated
@ . above
a *

However;

1. the insurance afforded to such additional insured only applies to the extent permitted by law; and

=

Q

x

Py

-g 2. if coverage provided to the Additional Insured is required by a contract or agreement, the insurance
o

3]

a

o

B.

or agreement to provide for such additional insured.

This insurance does not apply to "bodily injury” or "property damage" occurring after:

property damage"

afforded to such additional insured will not be broader than that which you are required by the contract

With respect to the insurance afforded to these Additional Insureds, the following additional exclusions apply:

1. all work, including materials, parts or equipment furnished in connection with such work, on the project
(other than service, maintenance or repairs) to be performed by or on behalf of the Additional Insured(s)

at the location of the covered operations has been completed; or

Copyright, 13O Properties, Inc., 2012

CG 20 10 (Ed. 04/13) (Page 1 of 2)



2. that partion of "your work" out of which the injury or damage arises has been put to Its Intended use by
any persoh or organization other than another contractar or subconlractor engaged in performing
operatiohs for a principal as a part of the same project.

C. With respect to the Insurance afforded to these Additional Insureds, the following Is added to SECTION Il -
LIMITS Of INSURANCE:

If coverage provided to the Additicnal Ingured is required by a contract or agreemant, the most we will pay
on behalf of the Additional insured {s the amount of Insurance:

1. required by the contract or agreement; or
2. available under the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations;
whichever is less,

* This endorsement shall not increase the applicable Limits of Insurance shown [n tha Declarations.

Copyright, I1SO Properties, Inc,, 2012.
CG 20 10 (Ed. 04/13) (Pags 2 of 2)



CITY OF ALAMEDA
Risk Management

T

An
as

1.

Polley Number: GLP 132480401 Ca 20 37 2. 94 1)

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSEES OR
CONTRACTORS - COMPLETED OPERATIONS

his endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
PRODUCTS/ICOMPLETED OPERATIONS LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

Schedule

Name of Additional Insured

Person(s) or Organization(s) Location and Description of Completed Operations
y person or erganizationthat you are required and agreed to name as " . W -
an additional Insured on your policy under: Any location within the "coverage territory”, and for all completed operations

Awritten contract or agreement that is in effect during the term of this

policy and such coniracl is entered into prior to the "occurrence"” of any
"bodily injury”, "property damage"”, "personal injury", or "advertising
Injury™;

Or,

2. An oral coniract or an oral agreement with a person or organization
where a cerificate of insurance showing that person or organizalion as

an

Additional Insured has been issued; and such oral contract or oral

agreement is in effect during the tarm of this policy and such contract Is
entered into prior to the “occurrence” of any "bodily injury”, "property
damage", "personal injury", or "advertising Injury™,

e 1=3[TS

P ucretia Akil, City Risk Man

o

formation required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

T

SECTION # - WHO IS AN INSURED is amended to include as an additional insured the pearson(s) or

organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury" or “"property

damage" caused, in whole or in part, by "your work" at the location designated and described in the Schedule

of this endorsement performed for that Additional Insured and included in the “products-completed

operations hazard."

However;

1. the insurance afforded to such additional insured only applies to the extent permitted by law; and

2, if coverage provided to the Additional Insured is required by a contract or agreement, the insurance
afforded to such additional insured will not be broader than that which you are required by the contract
or agreement to provide for such additional Insured.

With respect to the insurance afforded to these Additional Insureds, the following is added to SECTION (Il -
LIMITS OF INSURANCE:

If coverage provided to the Additional Insured is required by a contract or agreement, the most we will pay
on behalf of the Additional Insured is the amount of insurance:

1. required by the contract or agreement; or

Copyright, ISO Properties, Inc., 2012

CG 20 37 (Ed. 04/13) (Page 1 of 2)



2. available under the applicable Limits of Insurance shown In tha Declarations;
whichever is less.

This endorsement shall not incréase the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations,

Copyright, 1SO Properties, Inc., 2012
CG 20 37 (Ed. 04/13) (Page 2 of 2)



Policy Number; GLP132480401

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ELEVATOR CONTRACTOR PLUS ENDORSEMENT

Blanket Waiver of Subrogation

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMON POLICY CONDITIONS
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

Section Extracted from Endorsement CG 90 53 (Ed. 04/16)

T. in SECTION IV - COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CONDITIONS, the following is added at the
end of Condition 8. Transfer of Rights of Recovery Against Qthers to Us:

We waive any right of recovery we may have against a person or organization because of payments
we make for injury or damage arising out of:

a. your ongoing operations; or

b. "your work" pursuant to a written contract between you and that person or organization and
included in the "products-compleled operations hazard",

but only if:

¢. you and (hat person or organization have agreed, in a written contract or agreement, thal you waive such
righls against that person or organization; and

d. the injury or damage occurs only after you and that person or organization have signed the
wrilten contract or agreement described in c.




AC‘,,——'\ i DREAM-1 OPID:
\CORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE T

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the polley(les) must havo ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endersed,
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policles may require an endorsement. A statement on
thls certlficate does not confer rights to the certificate helder In lleu of such endorgement(s),

IERL?DI‘:GER! 925.283-5750 ACT Julle Rector
assle & Back Ins, Serv. & B
License #0B29340 quu*i_.-_izl‘.liﬁ%zas's?so [ fﬁ’é N°l=925 263-5761
P.O. Box 1272 | 5ifikgg, Julle sumassle.com
Lafayotte, CA 94549-1272
Dean Sigmundson INSURER{S} AFFORDING COVERAGE
wsyrer a: Great American Ins. Comp. 16691
INSURE® Dream Rlde Englneering, Inc. wsurer s Ohio Security/Liberty Mutual 24082
Dream Rlde Enginoering nsurer ¢ ; National Union Fire Insurance 19445
Elevators 1
5\;33)1% Rslde El:vsators‘ msurerp : Slate Comp, Ins, Fund 35076
. wocon troe
Benlcla, CA 84510 | INSURERE :
[NSURERF :

COVERAGES

CERTIEICATE NUMBER:

INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOC!
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS

RE!I&I%N.U.MB.ER-
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED W ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD

ENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
REIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

ki TYPE OF NSURANGE B SRR, POLICY NUMBER PR A uMITS
A | X | cOMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EAGH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,800
cLamsmaoe [ X | occur v GLP132480404 07/01/2048| 0301/2018 | RAMAE TORENTED s 300,000
- MED L s 10,000
] PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | 3 1,000,000
| GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE s 4,000,000}
|| poucy | X | B Loc PROQUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | § 4,000,000
arieR: Max Aggr. g 10,000,000
B | auromosiLe wasiLTY / COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT s 4,000,000
z|_| mgo ccrEDULED BASS6658381 08/06/2018| 08/06/2019 | BODILY INJURY [Per person) | §
|| AbTOs OnLY AUTGS BODILY INJURY (Per accident)| §
| X | AR onuy NGRS | FRPEEHan A MAcE s
X |$250 Comp | X [$500 Coll. -
C | |umemenrauas | X|ocour EACH OCCURRENCE ¢ 4,000,000
X | excess us CLAMS MADE EBU021332691 07/01/2018| 07/01/2018 | 5 ocecare p 4,000,000
oeo | | Rerenmions s
O s, HENEG
ﬁ@%"%ﬁm@%ﬁjﬁ%ﬁ“m ﬂ | (ptoszraas 07/01/2018| 0710472018 £\ e sccinent X :.noo,oon
E e;’;‘e‘;’;'ib'fﬁi“ E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE] § 1-22:-ggg
DESCSIPTION OF OPERATIONS belov: EL DISEASE- POLICY LIMIT | $ Lhndaied)

respects to General Liabil
and non-contributory. *30

T e

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Ad)

Re: Named Insured’s 0
Supervisors

agents, emp

ded as

Additional Insureds as
ct‘y; per attached endgrsement. Caoverage is primary
ay cancellation nogice applies®

onal Remaris Schadule, may be attached if moro space (s required)
émratlons Only. The County of Alameda, Its Board of

the Individual members thereof, and all County officers
|oyees and re‘:resentatwes are incl

CANGELLATION

County of Alameda
GSA/BMD

1401 Lakeside Dr., 6th Floor

akland, CA 94612
|

ALAMO08

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREQF,
ACCORDANGE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED [N

AUTHORZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 26 {2046/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



Policy Nunber: GLP1324204019 CG 20 10 (Rd. 04 13)

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ [T CAREFULLY,

ADDITIONAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSEES OR
CONTRACTORS - SCHEDULED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the fallowlng:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

Scheduls

Name of Additional Insured
Person{s) or Organization(s) : Location{s) of Covered Operations

Any person or organization that you are requlred and agreed 10 name as Any lcoation wAthin tha "coverage tarrilory™
[an additional Insured on your policy under:
1. A written contract or agreement thal is in effact during the term of this
polley and such contractis entered Into prior to the “eccurrence” of any "bodlly
irMjury”, "property damage®, “personal Injury”, or "advertising injury;

or,
2, An oral contract or oral agreement with a person or organization
when a certlfilcate of Insurance showing thal persen or organization as an
Additional fnsured has been lssued; and such aral contract or oral agresment
is In eftect during the term of this policy and is entered Into prior 1o the
"occurrence” of any "bodiy Injury®, “property damage”, "persoral injury”, or
“advertising Injury®,

Information required to complete this Schadule, if not shown above, will be shawn In the Declarations.

A. SECTION Il - WHOQ I8 AN INSURED is amended to include as an additional Insured the person(s) orl
organization(s) shown In the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury®, "property damage"
or "personal and advertising Injury" caused, in whole or In part, by

1. your acts or omlssioﬁs; or
2. the acls or omissions of those acting on your behalf;

in the performance of your cngoing operations for the Additional Insured(s) at the location{s) designated
ghove, ' .

- However,
1. the Insurance afferded to such additional insured only applies to the extent permitted by law; and

2. if coveraga provided to the Additional Insured is required by a contract or agreement, the insurance
afforded to such additional insured will not be broader than that which you are required by the contract
or agreement to provide for such additional insured,

B. With respect to the Insurance afforded to these Additional (nsureds, the followlng additional exclusions apply:

Thig insurance does not apply to *bodily Injury" or "property damage" occurring after:

1, all work, including materials, parts or equipment furnished in connection with such work, on the preject
(other than sarvice, maintenance or repalrs) to be performed by or on behalf of the Addltional Insured(s)
at the location of the covered operations has been completed; or

Copyrighl iSO Propertias, Inc, 2012
CG 20 10 (Ed. 04/13) (Page 1 of 2)



2. that portion of "your work" out of which the injury or demage arises has been put to its intended use by
any person or arganization other than another contractor or subcontractor engaged In performing
operations for a principal as a part of the sama project. '

C. WIith respect {o the insurance afforded to these Additional Insureds, the following is added to SECTION i) -
LIMITS Of INSURANGE:

If coverage provided to the Additional Insured is required b? a contracl or agreement, the most we will pay
on behalf of the Additianal Insured Is the amount of inaurance:

1. required by the contract or agreement; or
2. avallable under the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declaratlons;
whichever is less.

This endorsement shall not increase the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations,

Copyright, ISO Properties, ne, 2012
€O 20 10 {Ed. 04M13) (Page 2 of 2)



~ Polloy Number; G1.P132480401 CQ@ 20 37 (Ed. 04 13)

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY,

ADDITIONAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSEES OR
CONTRACTORS - COMPLETED OPERATIONS
This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
PRODUCTS/COMPLETED OPERATIONS LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

Schedule
Name of Additional Insured
A Person(s) or Drganlzaticlan{s) J Location and Description of Completed Opaerations
a? 3';IEi’:gi?lg';ﬁriﬂiﬂm“:ﬁ";gb?:‘;,?;Jﬁg:rrfd and agreed io name as Any focation within the “covarage temilory", and for all camplated cperationg

1. A witlen contract or agresment that is In effect during the term of this
paiicy and such contract is entered Into prior to thi "occirance® of any
"bodily injury", "praperty damage", “personal Injury”, or "edveriising
Injury™;

Qr,
2. An orat contract ar an ora) agreement with a person or organization
where a cartificate of Insurance showing thal persen or organization as
gn Addillonal Insured has been issued; and such oral contract or oral
agraement Is In effect during the term of this policy and such conlract is
enlered into prior to the "accurrence™ of any “badily injury®, "property
damage”, "personal injury”, or "advertising injury®;

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

A. SECTION 1l - WHO 18 AN INSURED ls amended to Include as an additional nsured the person(s) or
organization{s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury" or "property
damage” caused, in whale or In part, by “your work” at the locatlon designated and described In the Schedule

of this endorsement performed for that Additional Insured and included in the “"products-completed
. operations hazard." ‘

However:
4. the Insurance afforded to such additional insured only applies to the extent parmitted by law; and
2. if coverage provided to the Additional Insured is required by a sontract or agreement, the Insurance
afforded to such additional insured will not be broader than that which you are required by the contract
or agreament to provide for such additlonal insured. o K

B. With respect to the Insurance afforded to these Additional Insureds, the following Is added te SECTION 1] -
LIMITS OF INSURANCE:

If coverage provided to the Additional Insured Is reguired by a contract or agreement, the most we wiil pay
on behalf of the Additional Insured is the amount of insurance: ‘

4, required by the contract or agreement; or

. Copyright, 180 Properties, Inc., 2012
GG 20 37 (Ed. 04/13) (Page 1 of 2)




2. available under the applicable Lhﬁlts of [nsurance shown In the Declarations;

whichaver s lese.

‘This endorsement shall not increase the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations.

Caopyright, 1SQ Properties, Inc, 2012
CG 20 37 (Ed. 04/13) (Page 2 of 2)




Policy Number: GLP132480401
THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE PQLIGY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.
ELEVATOR CONTRACTOR PLUS ENDORSEMENT

Primary and Non-Contributory Additional Insured Extension

This endorsement madifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMON POLICY CONDITIONS
GCOMMERGIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

Section Extracted from Endorsement CG 90 53 (Fd. 04/16)

K. Primary and Non-Contributory Additional Insured Extension

Tais provision applies to any person or organizallon wha qualifies as an Additional Insured under any
form or endorsement under this Policy,

Conditlon 4, Other Insurance of SECTION IV - COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CONDITIONS
is amended as follows:

a. The following is added lo Paragraph a. Primary tnsurance:

This insurance is primary to and will not seek contribution from any other insurance avaitable to an

Additionat insured under your policy provided that:
{1} the Additional Insured is a Named Insured under such other insurance; and

{2} you have agreed in writing in & conlract or agreement that this Insurance would be primary
and would nat seek contribution from any olher insurance avallable to the Addillonal Insured.



